TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Properties, Inc.		05/11/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Bakelite North America Inc.		
Street Address:	46820 Magellan Drive, Suite C		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75300644	MPC	
Serial Number:	73786375	MPC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122234134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 895-4327

edocket@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Preetha Chakrabarti Address Line 1: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 2: 590 Madison Avenue, 20th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30821US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preetha Chakrabarti
SIGNATURE:	/Preetha Chakrabarti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0448**

900422085

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

World Properties, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("ASSIGNOR") hereby executes this Nunc

Pro Tunc Assignment to confirm that all rights that it possessed in the trademarks listed in the

attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby ("THE TRADEMARKS"), were transferred to

Sumitomo Bakelite North America Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), located at

46820 Magellan Drive, Suite C, Novi, MI 48377, by Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2005, by

and among ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule

A, including the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the parties agreed that ASSIGNOR would transfer to ASSIGNEE all of its

"right, title and interest, throughout the world" in, to, and under THE TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the extent that it may be beneficial to clarify the ownership of

THE TRADEMARKS, ASSIGNOR unconditionally and irrevocably grants, assigns and conveys

all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to THE TRADEMARKS

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, with the intent that the foregoing

grant, assignment and conveyance be effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2007 (to the extent

permitted by applicable law). To the extent that a nunc pro tune assignment is contrary to

applicable law, then ASSIGNOR hereby unconditionally and irrevocably grants, assigns and

conveys to ASSIGNEE all of the above rights as of the date set forth below.

DCACTIVE-40241164.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below, and ASSIGNEE by its authorized representative acknowledges same.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: May 11, 2017

WORLD PROPERTIES, INC..

By:

Name: Robert J. McCard

ASSIGNEE:

SUMITOMO BAKELITE NORTH AMERICA INC.

By:

Name:

Cheneral Max

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RX	Benelux	00300391	May 5, 1971	0021143	May 5, 1971
RX	Canada	0299364	Sept. 1, 1966	TMA151254	June 9, 1967
RX	Germany	39626162.0	June 12, 1996	DE39626162	Aug. 29, 1997
MPC	France	1529050	May 9, 1989	1529050	May 9, 1989
MPC	United States	75300644	May 30, 1997	2169516	June 30, 1998
MPC & DESIGN	United States	73786375	March 13, 1989	1632804	Jan. 29, 1992